IN DISCIPLINARY DISTRICT V OF THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE: SHAWN PATRICK SIRGO, BPR NO. 25693

FILE NOS. 35557-5-PS, 35627-5-PS

Respondent, an attorney licensed to practice law in Tennessee

(Davidson County)

PUBLIC CENSURE

The above complaints were filed against Shawn Patrick Sirgo, an attorney licensed to practice law in Tennessee, alleging certain acts of misconduct. Pursuant to Tenn. Sup. Ct. R. 9, the Board of Professional Responsibility considered these matters at its meeting on June 14, 2013. In two separate cases, Mr. Sirgo practiced law while his license to do so was suspended, in violation of Rule 5.5. By the aforementioned acts, Shawn Patrick Sirgo violated Rule of Professional Conduct 5.5 (unauthorized practice of law) and is hereby Publicly Censured for this violation.

> FOR THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

Edu Hollabag Lela Fiollabaugh, Chair

August 12, 2013